Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-55

Resolution Approving Maser Consulting to Submit a Grant Application and Execute a
Grant Contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Crawford
Street Roadway Improvements Project

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury formally approves the grant application for the above stated project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk hereby authorize Maser Consulting to submit an electronic grant application identified as LAIF-2018-Crawford Street Roadway Improvemen-00127 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Township of Shrewsbury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the Township of Shrewsbury and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings	X		X			
Puhak			X			
Nolan		X	X			

Certified as a true copy of the Re	1 2	11
On this, 2	018.	
Teri Giercyk, RMC		
Municipal Clerk		
<i>3</i>	nditions of the grant agreement	above resolution and constitute and approve the execution of the
ATTEST and AFFIX SEAL	Teri Giercyk, RMC	Mayor Edward Nolan